Wexford
timetables

local link

Wexford




2

@ Contents

TFI Local Link Wexford operate the following types of service:

Regular Rural Bus Services - Regular Rural Bus Services, are Public Services,
and operate on a fixed route between towns and villages and have a scheduled
timetable.

Door-to-Door Bus Services are bus routes that collect and return passengers,
where possible, to their homes. Door-to-Door Bus Services operate a flexible
timetable and stops in local villages and towns. These services vary from
daily to once a week or fortnightly and can be booked in advance. Offering
great peace of mind to passengers living in rural areas giving access to public
transport and the freedom it brings.

Free Travel Passes are accepted on all routes and all services are accessible.

TFI Local Link Wexford

Route

421
2980
430
7415
3170
450
427
3172
11198
10637
10695
9642
407
409
418
7653
431
419
10798
10859
10799
2204
408
9891
412
4782
10858
430
3180
432
413
414
3015
423
465

Service

Kiltillahane to Gorey
Foxhaven Loop

Saltmills to New Ross
Ballinaboola to Wexford
Castlegardens to Enniscorthy
Harpoonstown to Kilmore
Clongeen to New Ross
Caim to Wexford
Cushionstown to Wexford
Killowen to Gorey

Inch to Gorey

Ferns to Gorey

Rosslare to Wexford
Ballymitty to Wexford
Monamolin to Gorey
Oulart to Wexford
Clongeen to Wexford
Kilmuckridge to Gorey
Taghmon to Wexford
Newtown to Wexford
Adamstown to Wexford
Hook to Wexford

Wexford to Castlebridge
Grantstown to Wexford
Carne to Wexford

Buffers Alley to Wexford
Carne to Wexford

Saltmills to New Ross
Boolavogue to Enniscorthy
Bree to Enniscorthy
Crossabeg to Wexford
Bridgetown to Wexford
Monamolin to Gorey
Castlegardens to Enniscorthy
Carrig on Bannow to Fethard on Sea

Monday & Friday
Monday & Friday
Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday & Saturday
Tuesday & Saturday
Tuesday & Friday
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Tuesday

Tuesday & Thursday
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Tuesday & Thursday
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Thursday
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< Timetable

Route

466
433
2206
421
2980
2207
434
407
9642
415
4781
10858
10798
10637
10859
10695
10799
9892
2205
2979
4778
4785
10644
4780

Service

Hook Rural Connect
Ballywilliam to Enniscorthy
Wellingtonbridge to Wexford
Kiltillahane to Gorey
Foxhaven loop

Camross to Wexford

Carrig on Bannow to Waterford
Rosslare to Wexford

Ferns to Gorey

Oulart to Wexford

Courtown connect

Carne to Wexford

Taghmon to Wexford
Killowen to Gorey

Newtown to Wexford

Inch to Gorey

Adamstown to Wexford

Grantstown / Bridgetown to Wexford

Hook to Wexford
Kilmuckridge to Gorey
Enniscorthy to Ballon
Hook to Wexford
Murrintown to Wexford
The Ballagh to Gorey

TFI Local Link Wexford
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421: Kiltillahane to Gorey
Day: Monday & Friday

KILTILLAHANE TO GOREY

Stops Inbound Outbound
Kiltillahane 09:30 |Gorey 12:30
Askamore 09:35 |Craanford 12:40
Munny 09:50 |Monaseed 12:50
Ballyellis 10:00 | Ballyellis 13:00
Monaseed 10:00 | Munny 13:10
Craanford 10:10 | Askamore 13:15
Gorey 10:20 | Kiltillahane 13:20

2980:Foxhaven Loop
Day: Monday & Friday

Stops ______________nbound ________________ Outbound

Gorey Main Street 11:00 |Gorey Main Street 14:30
Ballytegan Park 11:06 Ballytegan Park 14:32
Knocavota 11:11 |Knocavota 14:36
Foxhaven & Foxhaven &

Hollyfort Village e Hollyfort Village L
Ballowen 11:19 Ballowen 14:44
Scholars Walk 11:24 | Scholars Walk 14:49
Hollyfort Road 11:28 Hollyfort Road 15:54
Gorey Main Street 11:30 |Gorey Main Street 15:00

TFl Local Link Wexford
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¢4 Timetable

430: Saltmills to New Ross 3170: Castlegardens to Enniscorthy
Day: Monday & Thursday Day: Monday
SALTMILLS TO NEW ROSS CASTLEGARDENS TO ENNISCORTHY
Stops Inbound Outbound Stops_nbound _________________ Outbound
Saltmills 09:30 |New Ross 13:00 Castlegardens 10:00 | Enniscorthy 12:00
Conna / Fethard on Sea 09:40 |Campile 13:25 Drumgoold 10:05 |Drumgoold 12:15
Hookless / Templars 09:50 |Ballyhack 13:30 Market Square 10:15 | Castlegardens 12:20
Duncannon 10:00 | Arthurstown 13:32 Aldi / Lidl 10:20 | Enniscorthy 12:30
Ramsgrange 10:05 Ramsgrange 13:40 Scarawalsh 10:35 | Scarawalsh 12:40
Arthurstown 10:10 |Duncannon 13:45 e |Enniscorthy 10:45
Ballyhack 10:12 | Templars / Hookless 13:55
Campile 10:20 |Fethard on Sea / Conna 14:05

® | New Ross 10:45 | Saltmills 14:10 450: Harpoonstown to Kilmore

Day: Monday

7415: Ballinaboola to Wexford HARPOONSTOWN TO KILMORE
Day: Monday Stops Inbound Outbound
BALLINABOOLA TO WEXOFORD Harpoonstown 13:00 | Kilmore Village 16:45
Stops Inbound Outbound Mulrankin 13:10 |Kilmore Quay 17:00
Ballinaboola 09:30 | Wexford 13:00 Cousinstown 13:15 | Ballyharty 17:15
Raheen 09:40 | Glynn 13:10 Lakelands 13:25 |Lakelands 17:20
Adamstown 09:50 | Killurin 13:15 Ballyharty 13:30 | Cousinnstown 17:30
Galbally 10:00 | Galbally 13:25 Kilmore Quay 13:45 | Mulrankin 17:35
Killurin 10:10 | Adamstown 13:35 e |Kilmore Village 14:00 |Harpoonstown 17:45
Glynn 10:15 |Raheen 13:45

® | Wexford 10:25 | Ballinaboola 13:55
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< Timetable

10637: Killowen to Gorey
Day: Tuesday & Saturday

427: Clongeen to New Ross
Day: Tuesday

KILLOWEN TO GOREY

Stops Inbound Outbound
Stops ______mbound | Outbound| iowen o0 |Gorey 230
Clongeen 09:20 | New Ross 13:00 Castletown 10:10 | Tara Hill 12:40
Grantstown 09:30 | Terrerath / Cassagh 13:20 Kilcavan 10:18 | Kilcavan 12:45
Kinnagh 09:35 | Gusserane 13:25 Tara Hill 10:20 | Castletown 12:50
Ballycullane 09:40 Ballycullane 13:40 Gorey 10:30 Killowen 12:55
Gusserane 09:45 | Kinnagh 13:45 Gorey 13:00
Cassagh / Terrerath 10:00 | Grantstown 13:50 e
New Ross 10:20 |Clongeen 14:00 10695: Inch to Gorey
® Day: Tuesday & Saturday
3172: Caim to Wexford INCH'TO GOREY
Day: Tuesday Stops Inbound Outbound
CAIM TO WEXFORD Gorey 10:30 | Gorey 13:30
Stops Inbound ‘ ‘ Outbound Inch 10:40 | Coill na Giuise 13:36
Caim 09:40 | Wexford 13:45 Coolgreaney 10:45 | Ballytegan Park 13:38
Ballyhighland 09:45 | Oilgate 14:00 2l 0 Sl i Lo
Rathfyland 09:50 |Bree 14:10 Killinerin 11:00 |Ballyfad 13:55
Davidstown 10:05 | Davidstown 14:25 Ballytegan Park 11:06 | Coolgreaney 14:00
Bree 10:20 | Rathfyland 14:40 Coill na Giuise 11:08 |Inch 14:05
Oilgate 10:30 | Ballyhighland 14:45 ® [Gorey 1114 |Gorey 14:10
e | Wexford 10:45 | Caim 14:50 9642: Ferns to Gorey
11198: Cushionstown to Wexford / Hantons Day: Tuesday & Friday
Day: Tuesday FERNS TO GOREY
CUSHIONSTOWN TO WEXFORD Stops Inbound Outbound
Stops Inbound Outbound Clolouge / Ballyhaddock 09:45 | Gorey 13:30
Cushionstown 09:30 | Redmond Square 13:00 Ferns Pairc Mhuire 09:52 | Clough 13:37
Old Ross 09:40 | Tesco 13:05 Ferns Coolbawn 09:57 |Limerick Road Camolin 13:45
Raheen RFC 09:45 | Clonard Lidl/Aldi 13:10 Kilthomas 10:03 |Boley Cross & lower 13:53
Carrigbyrne 09:55 |Tomcoole 13:20 Firtree 10:05 | Ballyduff 14:00
Carroreigh 10:00 |Carroreigh 13:25 Ballyduff 10:10 | Firtree 14:05
Tomcoole 10:05 | Carrigbyrne 13:30 Boley Cross & Lower 10:17 | Kilthomas 1407
Clonard Aldi / Lidl 10:15 Raheen RFC 13:40 Limerick Road Camolin 10:25 Ferns Coolbawn 14:13
Tesco 10:25 | Old Ross 13:45 Clough 10:33 | Ferns Pairc Mhuire 14:18
e | Redmond Square 10:30 | Cushionstown 13:55 ® |[Gorey 10:40 | Ballyhaddock / Clolouge 14:25
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< Timetable

407: Rosslare to Wexford 7653: Oulart to Wexford
Day: Tuesday & Friday Day: Wednesday & Friday
ROSSLARE TO WEXFORD OULART TO WEXFORD
Stops inbound Outbound Stops  lmbound| _________ Outbound.
Kilrane 09:45 | Wexford (Train Station) 14:00 Oulart Village (postoffice) 09:40 | Wexford 13:30
Rosslare Harbour 10:00 |Rosslare Strand 14:15 Ballytarsna 09:45 |Ballylucas Cross 13:45
Tagoat 10:20 | Tagoat 14:20 Iskabeg 09:50 |Ballymurray 13:50
Rosslare Strand 10:30 |Rosslare Harbour 14:30 The Ballagh (shop) 10:00 |The Ballagh 14:00
e | Wexford 10:45 | Kilrane 14:45 Ballymurray 10:10 |Iskabeg 14:10
A Ballylucas Cross 10:15 | Ballytarsna 14:15
409: Ballymitty to Wexford Wexford 10:30 | Oulart Village 14:20
Day: Tuesday L
BALLYMITTY TO WEXFORD
Stops | Inbound Outbound 431: Clongeen to Wexford
Ballymitty 09:50 | Wexford 13:45 Day: Wednesday
Foulksmills 10:00 |Forth Commons 13:55
Camross 10:05 | Barntown 14:05 Stops ___inbound| | Outbound.
Harristown 10:30 | Harristown 14:15 Clongeen 09:30 | Wexford 13:30
Barntown 10:40 | Camross 14:25 Foulksmills 09:35 | Barntown 13:40
Forth Commons 10:50 |Foulksmills 14:30 Ballyclommock 09:40 | Camross 13:45
e |Wexford 11:00 | Ballymitty 14:35 NEw5EwR 09:45 |Raheen 13:55
418: Monamolin to Gorey Carrickbyrne 09:50 |Carrickbyrne 14:00
Day: Tuesday & Thursday Raheen 09:55 |Newbawn 14:05
Camross 10:00 | Ballyclommock 14:10
Stops e | Wexford 10:25 | Wexord 14:20
Monamolin 10:00 | Gorey 12:45
Ballyedmond 10:10 |Ballycanew 12:53
Clone 10:12 | Ballyfin 13:00
Mount Howard 10:18 | Ballyfoley 13:05
Monagreana 10:20 |Monagrena 13:08
Ballyfoley 10:23 Mount Howard 13:12
Ballyfin 10:25 | Clone 13:20
Ballycanew 10:30 | Ballyedmond 13:35
® | Gorey 10:40 | Monamolin 13:40
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< Timetable

419: Kilmuckridge to Gorey 10859: Newtown to Wexford
Day: Wednesday Day: Wednesday & Saturday
KILMUCKRIDGE TO GOREY NEWTOWN TO WEXFORD
Stops Inbound Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound
Klmuckridge_ Village 09:40 | Gorey 13:00 Newtown / Rackardstown 10:00 | Wexford 14:30
(Bella Napoli) Tomhaggard / Tenacre 10:10 |Kerlogue 14:40
Cahore 09:55 | Courtown 13:10 Mayglass 10:15 |Rathaspeck / Coolballow 14:45
Ballygarret 10:00 |Riverchapel 13:15 Ballycogley 10:20 | Piercestown 14:50
Riverchapel 10:10 | Ballygarret 13:25 Piercestown 10:25 |Ballycogley 15:00
Courtown 10:15 | Cahore 13:30 Coolballow / Rathaspeck 10:30 | Mayglass 15:10
e |Gorey 10:25 | Kilmuckridge Village 13:45 Kerlogue 10:35 | Tenacre / Tomhaggard 15:20
® | Wexford 10:45 |Rackardstown / Newtown 15:25
10798: Taghmon to Wexford
Day: Wednesday & Saturday
TAGHMON TO WEXFORD
Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound
Lambstown 09:40 | Wexford 13:00 10799: Adamstown to Wexford
Taghmon 09:44 |Forth Mountain 13:10 Day: Wednesday & Saturday
Mylers 09:48 | Yolegrove 13:20
Coolcull 09:52 |Mountwalter 13:26 APANMSTOWNTOWEXFORD
Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound
Mountwalter 09:59 | Coolcull 13:33
e —— 10:05 | Mylers 13:37 Wexford 10:30 | Wexford 14:15
Forth Mountain 10:15 | Taghmon 13:41 Ada.mstown 10:53 Barr‘1town 14:27
o | Wexford 10:25 | Lambstown 13:45 Ballinruan 11:01 | Ballinruan 14:38
Barntown 11:12 | Adamstown 14:46
hd Wexford 11:24
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< Timetable

2204: Hook to Wexford
Day: Wednesday

HOOK TO WEXFORD

9891: Grantstown to Wexford
Day: Wednesday

GRANTSTOWN TO WEXFORD

Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound
Grantstown Priory 10:10 | Wexford 14:30
Bannow / Cullenstown 10:20 | Murrintown / Cleriestown 14:45
Duncormick / Killag 10:30 |Rathangan 14:50
Rathangan 10:40 | Killag / Duncormick 15:00
Cleriestown / Murrintown 10:45 | Cullenstown / Bannow 15:10
Wexford 11:00 | Grantstown 15:20

Stops Inbound Outbound
Ballyhack 09:40 | Wexford 14:30
Arthurstown 09:42 | Wellingtonbridge 14:50
Ramsgrange 09:45 | St Leonards 14:55
Duncannon 09:50 |Ballycullane 15:00
Templars 10:00 | Brophy & Curraghmore 15:05
Cross
Fethard on Sea (Castle) 10:10 | Saltmills 15:10
Saltmills 10:15 |Fethard on Sea 15:15
CUEGITTeNE ¢ Ere e 10:20 | Templars / Hookless 15:25
Cross
Ballycullane 10:25 | Duncannon 15:35
St Leonards 10:30 |Ramsgrange 15:40
Wellingtonbridge 10:35 | Arthurstown 15:45
Wexford 10:55 | Ballyhack 15:48
408: Wexford to Castlebridge
Day: Wednesday
WEXFORD TO CASTLEBRIDGE
Stops Inbound Outbound
Wexford 10:00 | Wexford 13:50
Ely House 10:10 Castlebridge 14:00
Curracloe 10:25 Screen 14:15
Screen 10:45 Curracloe 14:30
Castlebridge 10:55 Ely House 14:40
Wexford 11:05 Wexford 14:50

412: Carne to Wexford
Day: Wednesday

CARNE TO WEXFORD
|Stops ______________inbound ________________ Outbound

TFI Local Link Wexford

Tagoat 12:10 | Wexford 16:45
Broadway 12:15 Drinagh 16:50
(le‘ig;]ethouse oub&shop) 12:25 |Killinick 17:00
Our Lady'’s Island 12:40 |Tacumshane 17:25
Tacumshane 12:50 |Our Lady's Island 17:35
Killinick 13:15 |Carne 17:45
Drinagh 13:25 Broadway 17:55
Wexford 13:30 |Tagoat 18:10
4782: Buffers Alley to Wexford

Day: Wednesday

BUFFERS ALLEY TO WEXFORD

Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound
Buffers Alley 19:00 |Clonard Hall 22:00
Ballyedmond 19:05 |Redmond Square 22:05
Kilmuckridge 19:20 Castlebridge 22:10
Ballyvaldon 19:30 |Blackwater 22:20
Blackwater 19:40 | Ballyvaldon 22:30
Castlebridge 19:50 |Kilmuckridge Village 22:40
Clonard Hall 20:00 |Ballyedmond 22:55
Redmond Square 20:05 | Buffers Alley 23:00

TFI Local Link Wexford 15



< Timetable

10858: Carne to Wexford 3180: Boolavogue to Enniscorthy
Day: Thursday & Saturday Day: Thursday
CARNE TO WEXFORD BOOLAVOGUE TO ENNISCROTHY
Stops Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound
Wexford 09:30 | Wexford 14:30 Ferns 09:30 | Enniscorthy 13:30
Carne 10:00 |Kerlogue 14:37 The Harrow 09:35 | Clonhaston 13:35
Our Lady's Island 10:10 |Drinagh 14:40 Boolavogue 09:40 | Coolgarrow 13:40
Broadway 10:15 |[Killinick 14:50 Tomsallagh 09:50 |Monageer 13:45
Tacumshane 10:20 |Tacumshane 14:55 Salsborough 09:55 | Salsborough 13:50
Killinick 10:30 |Broadway 15:00 Monageer 10:00 | Tomsallagh 13:55
Drinagh 10:35 |Our Lady's Island 15:05 Coolgarrow 10:05 |Boolavogue 14:05
Kerlogue 10:38 |Carne 15:15 Clonhaston 10:10 | The Harrow 14:10

® | Wexford 10:45 | Wexford 15:45 ® |Enniscorthy 10:15 |Ferns 14:15
430: Saltmills to New Ross 432: Bree to Enniscorthy
Day: Monday & Thursday Day: Thursday
SALTMILLS TO NEW ROSS BREE TO ENNISCROTHY
Stops | Inbound Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound
Saltmills 09:30 |New Ross 13:00 Bree 09:30 | Enniscorthy 13:30
Conna / Fethard on Sea 09:40 |Campile 13:25 Davidstown 09:50 |Caim 13:40
Hookless / Templars 09:50 | Ballyhack 13:30 Courtnacuddy 10:05 |Ballyhighland 13:45
Duncannon 10:00 |Arthurstown 13:32 Rathfylane 10:10 |Rathfylane 13:50
Ramsgrange 10:05 |Ramsgrange 13:40 Ballyhighland 10:15 | Courtnacuddy 13:55
Arthurstown 10:10 |Duncannon 13:45 Caim 10:20 | Davidstown 14:10
Ballyhack 10:12 | Templars / Hookless 13:55 e |Enniscorthy 10:30 |Bree 14:30
Campile 10:20 |Fethard on Sea / Conna 14:05

® | New Ross 10:45 |Saltmills 14:10
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< Timetable

413: Crossabeg to Wexford
Day: Thursday

CROSSABEG TO WEXFORD

3015: Monamolin to Gorey
Day: Tuesday to Thursday

MONAMOLIN TO GOREY

Stops Outbound
Galbally 09:25 | Wexford 13:45
Glynn 09:40 |Ferrycarrig 13:55
Killurin 09:45 Kyle Cross 14:00
Crossabeg 09:50 | Ballydickens 14:05
Ballydickens 10:00 |Crossabeg 14:15
Kyle Cross 10:10 |Killurin 14:20
Ferrycarrig 10:15 |Glynn 14:25
Wexford 10:20 Galbally 14:30
414: Bridgetown to Wexford

Day: Thursday

BRIDGETOWN TO WEXFORD

Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound
Scar / Baldwinstown 10:00 | Wexford 14:00
Grange 10:15 Ballycogley 14:10
Bridgetown 10:30 Mayglass 14:20
Mayglass 10:40 |Bridgetown 14:30
Ballycogley 10:50 |Grange 14:45
Wexford 11:00 |Baldwinstown / Scar 15:00

Stops Inbound Outbound
Monamolin 10:00 Gorey 12:45
Ballyedmond 10:10 | Ballycanew 12:53
Clone 10:12 | Ballyfin 13:00
Mount Howard 10:18 | Ballyfoley 13:05
Monagreana 10:20 Monagrena 13:08
Ballyfoley 10:23 | Mount Howard 13:12
Ballyfin 10:25 | Clone 13:20
Ballycanew 10:30 |Ballyedmond 13:35
Gorey 10:40 | Monamolin 13:40
423: Castlegardens to Enniscrothy

Day: Thursday

CASTLEGARDENS TO ENNISCORTHTY

Stops Inbound Outbound
Castlegardens 10:30 | Enniscorthy 1 12:30
Drumgoold 10:35 | Enniscorthy 2 12:45
Enniscorthy 10:45 Drumgoold 12:55
Aldi / Lidl 10:50 |Castlegardens 13:00
Duffry Gate 11:05

TFI Local Link Wexford
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< Timetable

465: Carrig on Bannow to Fethard on Sea 433: Ballywilliam to Enniscorthy

Day: Thursday Day: Friday

CARRIG ON BANNOW TO FETHARD ON SEA BALLYWILLIAM TO ENNISCORTHY

Stops Inbound Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound

Clongeen 18:45 |Fethard on Sea 22:00 Ballywilliam 09:15 | Enniscorthy 12:20

Carrig on Bannow 18:50 |Saltmills 22:10 Rathnure 09:25 | Scarawalsh 12:35

Grantstown 18:55 Ballycullane 22:20 Killane (pub) 09:40 |Ballindaggin 12:45

Wellingtonbridge 19:00 |St Leonards 22:25 Kiltealy 09:45 | Kiltealy 12:50

St Leonards 19:05 |Wellingtonbridge 22:30 Ballindaggin 09:55 | Killane 12:55

Ballycullane 19:10 |Grantstown 22:35 Scarawalsh 10:05 | Rathnure 13:05

Saltmills 19:20 |Carrig on Bannow 22:40 e |Enniscorthy 10:20 | Ballywilliam 13:15
e |Fethard on Sea 19:30 |Clongeen 22:45

466: Hook Rural Connect 2206: Wellintonbridge to Wexford

Day: Thursday Day: Friday

HOOK RURAL CONNECT WELLINGTONBRIDGE TO WEXFORD

Stops | Inbound Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound

Campile 19:00 |Fethard on Sea 22:00 Wellingtonbridge 09:30 | Wexford 13:45

Grange 19:10 |Shielbaggan / Duncannon| 22:10 Ballymitty / Hilltown 09:35 |Kerlogue 1355

Ballyhack 19:15 | Ramsgrange 22:15 Scurlogue Cross 09:45 | Murrintown 14:05

Arthurstown 19:20 | Arthurstown 22:20 Edwardstown 09:50 |Cleriestown 14:10

Ramsgrange 19:25 | Ballyhack 22:25 Cleriestown 10:00 |Edwardstown 14:20

Duncannon / Shielbaggan 19:30 | Grange 22:30 Murrintown 10:05 |Scurlogue Cross 14:25
e |Fethard on Sea 19:40 | Campile 22:40 Kerlogue 10:15 |Hilltown / Ballymitty 14:30

° Wexford 10:25 | Wellingtonbridge 14:35
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< Timetable

4217: Kiltillhane to Gorey 2207: Camross to Wexford

Day: Monday & Friday Day: Friday

KILTILLAHANE TO GOREY CAMROSS TO WEXFORD

Stops Outbound Stops Outbound

Kiltillahane 09:30 | Gorey 12:30 Camross 09:30 | Wexford 13:30

Askamore 09:35 | Craanford 12:40 Glynn 09:45 | Castlebridge 13:45

Munny 09:50 |Monaseed 12:50 Killurin 09:55 | Screen / Garrylough 14:00

Ballyellis 10:00 |Ballyellis 13:00 Castlebridge 10:10 | Killurin 14:10

Monaseed 10:00 |Munny 13:10 Wexford 10:30 | Glynn 14:20

Craanford 10:10 |Askamore 13:15 Screen / Garrylough 10:35 | Camross 14:30
-~ Gorey 10:20 |Kiltillahane 13:20 e | Wexford 10:40

2980: Foxhaven Loop 434: Carrig on Bannow to Waterford

Day: Monday & Friday Day: Friday

FOXHAVEN LOOP CARRIG ON BANNON TO WATERFORD

Stops | Inbound Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound

Gorey Main Street 11:00 |Gorey Main Street 14:30 Clongeen 09:30 | Waterford 14:15

Ballytegan Park 11:06 |Ballytegan Park 14:32 Grantstown 09:40 |New Ross 14:40

Knocavota 11:11 |Knocavota 14:36 Carrig on Bannow 09:45 | Terrerath / Cassagh 14:50

Foxhaven 11:16 | Foxhaven 14:41 Wellingtonbridge 09:50 |Newbawn 15:00

Ballowen 11:19 |Ballowen 14:44 Ballycullane (shop) 10:05 | Ballycullane 15:10

Scholars Walk 11:24 | Scholars Walk 14:49 Newbawn 10:15 | Wellingtonbridge 15:20

Hollyfort Road 11:28 | Hollyfort Road 15:54 Terrerath 10:20 | Carrig on Bannow 15:25
e | Gorey Main Street 11:30 |Gorey Main Street 15:00 New Ross 10:30 | Grantstown 15:30

® | Waterford 11:00 |Clongeen 15:40
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< Timetable

407: Rosslare to Wexford
Day: Tuesday & Friday

ROSSLARE TO WEXFORD

415: Oulart to Wexford
Day: Wednesday & Friday

OULART TO WEXFORD

Stops Outbound
Oulart Village 09:40 | Wexford 13:30
Ballytarsna 09:45 | Ballylucas Cross 13:45
Iskabeg 09:50 |Ballymurray 13:50
The Ballagh 10:00 | The Ballagh 14:00
Ballymurray 10:10 |Iskabeg 14:10
Ballylucas Cross 10:15 | Ballytarsna 14:15
Wexford 10:30 | Oulart Village 14:20
4781: Courtown Connect

Day: Friday

COURTOWN CONNECT

Stops Inbound Outbound
Ballyedmond 19:00 | Craanford 22:00
Ballycanew 19:10 | Gorey 22:20
Riverchapel 19:25 | Courtown 22:30
Courtown 19:30 | Riverchapel 22:45
Gorey 19:40 | Ballycanew 23:00
Craanford 20:00 |Ballyedmond 23:10

Stops Outbound
Kilrane 09:45 | Wexford 14:00
Rosslare Harbour 10:00 |Rosslare Strand 14:15
Tagoat 10:20 |Tagoat 14:20
Rosslare Strand 10:30 | Rosslare Harbour 14:30
Wexford 10:45 |Kilrane 14:45
9642: Ferns to Gorey

Day: Tuesday & Friday

FERNS TO GOREY

Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound
Clolouge / Ballyhaddock 09:45 | Gorey 13:30
Ferns Pairc Mhuire 09:52 | Clough 13:37
Ferns Coolbawn 09:57 |Limerick Road Camolin 13:45
Kilthomas 10:03 |Boley Cross 13:53
Firtree 10:05 |Ballyduff 14:00
Ballyduff 10:10 |[Firtree 14:05
Boley Cross 10:17 |Kilthomas 14:07
Limerick Road Camolin 10:25 Ferns Coolbawn 14:13
Clough 10:33 | Ferns Pairc Mhuire 14:18
Gorey 10:40 |Ballyhaddock / Clolouge 14:25

TFI Local Link Wexford

TFl Local Link Wexford




< Timetable

10637: Killowen to Gorey
Day: Tuesday & Saturday

10858: Carne to Wexford KILLOWEN TO GOREY

Day: Monday & Saturday Stops ______________inbound________________ Outbound

CARNE TO WEXFORD Killowen 10:00 |Gorey 12:30
Stops Inbound Outbound Castletown 10:10 | Tara Hill 12:40
Wexford 09:30 | Wexford 14:30 Kilcavan 10:18 | Kilcavan 12:45
Carne 10:00 |Kerlogue 14:37 Tara Hill 10:20 | Castletown 12:50
Our Lady's Island 10:10 |Drinagh 14:40 Gorey 10:30 | Killowen 12:55
Broadway 10:15 | Killinick 14:50 ° Gorey 13:00
Tacumshane 10:20 | Tacumshane 14:55
Killinick 10:30 |Broadway 15:00 10859: Newtown to Wexford
Drinagh 10:35 | Our Lady's Island 15:05 Day: Wednesday to Saturday
feriogue | ot sene o
o [Wexford 1045 Wexford Lo Stops_nbound________________ Outbound|
Newtown / Rackardstown 10:00 | Wexford 14:30
10798: Taghmon to Wexford Tomhaggard / Tenacre 10:10 |Kerlogue 14:40
Day: Wednesday & Saturday Mayglass 10:15 |Rathaspeck / Coolballow 14:45
TAGHMON TO WEXFORD Ballycogley 10:20 | Piercestown 14:50
Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound Piercestown 10:25 | Ballycogley 15:00
Lambstown 09:40 | Wexford 13:00 Coolballow / Rathaspeck 10:30 | Mayglass 15:10
Taghmon 09:44 |Forth Mountain 1310 Kerlogue 10:35 | Tenacre / Tomhaggard 15:20
Mylers 09:48 | Yolegrove 13:20 o | Wexford 10:45 |Rackardstown / Newtown 15:25
Coolcull 09:52 | Mountwalter 13:26

10695: Inch to Gorey

Mountwalter 09:59 |Coolcull 13:33 Day: Tuesday & Saturday

Yolegrove 10:05 Mylers 13:37

Forth Mountain 10:15 | Taghmon 13:41 INCH TO GOREY

e |Wexford 10:25 |Lambstown 13:45 Stops | Inbound Outbound
Gorey 10:30 | Gorey 13:30
Inch 10:40 | Coill na Giuise 13:36
Coolgreaney (shop) 10:45 | Ballytegan Park 13:38
Ballyfad 10:50 |Killinerin 13:45
Killinerin 11:00 | Ballyfad 13:55
Ballytegan Park 11:06 | Coolgreaney 14:00
Coill na Giuise 11:08 |Inch 14:05
e |Gorey 11:14 | Gorey 14:10
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< Timetable

10799: Adamstown to Wexford 2205: Hook to Wexford
Day: Wednesday & Saturday Day: Saturday
ADAMSTOWN TO WEXFORD HOOK TO WEXFORD
Stops Inbound Outbound Stops Outbound
Wexford 10:30 | Wexford 14:15 Ballyhack (pub) 12:10 | Wexford 17:00
Adamstown 10:53 Barntown 14:27 Arthurstown (Kings Inn) 12:12 Kerlogue 17:05
Ballinruan 11:01 |Ballinruan 14:38 Ramsgrange 12:15 | Wellingtonbridge 17:20
Barntown 11:12 | Adamstown 14:46 Duncannon (Strand Wall) 12:20 |St Leonards 17:25
> Wexford 11:24 Templars 12:30 | Ballycullane 17:30
Fethard on Sea (Castle) 12:40 e sl & Curiaelinee 17:35
Cross
Saltmills (pump) 12:45 | Saltmills 17:40
gggrsaghmore Sl 12:50 |Fethard on Sea 17:45
Ballycullane (shop) 12:55 | Templars / Hookless 17:55
9892: Grantstown / Bridgetown to Wexford St Leonards 13:00 |Duncannon 18:05
Day: Saturday Wellingtonbridge 13:05 |Ramsgrange 18:10
GRANTSTOWN / BRIDGETOWN TO WEXFORD Kerlogue 13:25 | Arthurstown 18:15
Stops ‘ Inbound Outbound ° Wexford 13:30 | Ballyhack 18:18
Grantstown 12:00 |Wexford 16:40
Duncormick / Killag 12:10 |Cleriestown 16:50
Garrison Road 12:20 |Bridgetown 17:00
Scar / Baldwinstown 12:40 |Baldwinstown / Scar 17:10 2979: Kilmuckgridge to Gorey
Bridgetown 13:00 |Garrison Road 17:20 Day: Saturday
Cleriestown 13:10 Killag / Duncormick 17:30 P R ECE Yo,
e | Wexford 13:20 |Grantstown 17:40
Stops Inbound Outbound
Kilmuckridge 12:40 | Gorey 16:00
Cahore 12:55 Courtown 16:10
Ballygarrett 13:00 |Riverchapel 16:15
Riverchapel 13:10 Ballygarret 16:25
Courtown 13:15 Cahore 16:30
e |Gorey 13:25 Kilmuckridge Village 16:35
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< Timetable

4778: Enniscorthy to Ballon 10644: Murrintown to Wexford
Day: Saturday Day: Saturday
ENNISCORTHY TO BALLON MURRINTOWN TO WEXFORD
Stops Outbound Stops Inbound Outbound
Monageer 13:00 |Ballon 17:30 Redmond Square 19:30 | Redmond Square 22:55
Cooladine 13:15 |[Kildavin 18:00 Redshire Road 19:45 | Omniplex 23:00
Enniscorthy 13:30 |Bunclody 18:15 Murrintown 19:50 |Drinagh 23:05
Ballycarney 13:50 |Ballycarney 18:40 Piercestown 19:55 | Piercestown 23:15
Bunclody 14:15 Enniscorthy 19:00 Drinagh 20:00 Murrintown 23:20
Kildavin 14:30 |Cooladine 19:15 Omniplex 20:05 |Redshire Road 23:25
e |Ballon 15:00 |Monageer 19:30 e |Redmond Square 20:10 |Redmond Square 23:40
4785: Hook to Wexford 4780: The Ballagh to Gorey
Day: Saturday Day: Sunday
HOOK TO WEXFORD THE BALLAGH TO GOREY
Stops | Inbound Outbound Stops | Inbound Outbound
Ballyhack 18:10 | Wexford 23:45 The Ballagh 19:00 |Gorey 22:00
Arthurstown 18:12 Omniplex Castlellis Cross 19:05 |Gorey Cinema 22:05
Ramsgrange 18:15 | Wellingtonbridge 00:10 Ballyedmond 19:10 | Ballycanew 22:20
Duncannon 18:20 | St Leonards 00:15 Killenagh 19:20 | Killenagh 22:30
Brophy & Curraghmore Ballycanew 19:30 |Ballyedmond 22:40
Hook Area 18:30 CroSs g 7 00:20 Gorey 19:45 | Castlellis Cross 22:45
Fethard on Sea 18:40 |Saltmills 00:25 ® | Gorey Cinema 19:50 |The Ballagh 22:50
Saltmills 18:45 Fethard on Sea 00:30
g(‘;;;aghmore TR 18:50 | Hook 00:40
St Leonards 18:55 Duncannon 00:50
Wellingtonbridge 19:00 |Ramsgrange 00:55
Wexford 19:25 | Arthurstown 00:58
e |Omniplex Ballyhack 01:00

*will pick up in Ballycullane or/and clongeen if booked but they will be the last home
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@ Tel: 053 901 1828

@ Email: Wexford@locallink.ie
Web: www.locallinkwexford.ie
© TFI Local Link Wexford

O @LocalLinkWex
locallinkwexford

Operated By:
TFI Local Link Wexford
Whitemills Industrial Estate

Clonard Road, Co. Wexford, Y35 FT89

Ask your driver or other
staff member for assistance

@ Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

i

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student and child fares. Cash is accepted and
Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for free.

For more information on fares, please visit: transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call
TFI Local Link Wexford.

Full information on all available journeys and connections are on the National Journey Planner at:
www.transportforireland.ie

These services do not operate on Public Holidays
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locallink

TFI




